IMQ 17 ATEX 015 X
1/4
M
O
D
.
3
6

[15.1] Models/Series Identification:
Type ref.
Type Designation &
 Characteristics
Rated
 voltage
Optic
Rated
Power
Light
source
ATEX
markings
GWS4023GSA
SMART [4] LB 4L – Stand-alone – 4000 K –
60° medium optics – Class I – IP66 –
Graphite grey – ATEX version
220/240 V
50/60 Hz
Medium 60° 55 W 4 LED 4000 K
II 3G Ex nR IIC T5 Gc
II 3D Ex tc IIIC T100°C Dc  IP66
+5°C ≤ Ta ≤ +35°C
GWS4024GSA
SMART [4] LB 4L – Stand-alone – 4000 K –
100° diffused optics – Class I – IP66 –
Graphite grey – ATEX version
220/240 V
50/60 Hz
Diffused 100° 55 W 4 LED 4000 K
II 3G Ex nR IIC T5 Gc
II 3D Ex tc IIIC T100°C Dc  IP66
+5°C ≤ Ta ≤ +35°C
GWS4033GSA
SMART [4] LB 5L – Stand-alone – 4000 K –
60° medium optics – Class I – IP66 –
Graphite grey – ATEX version
220/240 V
50/60 Hz
Medium 60° 69 W 5 LED 4000 K
II 3G Ex nR IIC T5 Gc
II 3D Ex tc IIIC T100°C Dc  IP66
+5°C ≤ Ta ≤ +35°C
GWS4034GSA
SMART [4] LB 5L – Stand-alone – 4000 K –
100° diffused optics – Class I – IP66 –
Graphite grey – ATEX version
220/240 V
50/60 Hz
Diffused 100° 69 W 5 LED 4000 K
II 3G Ex nR IIC T5 Gc
II 3D Ex tc IIIC T100°C Dc  IP66
+5°C ≤ Ta ≤ +35°C
GWS4043GSA
SMART [4] HB 4+4L – Stand-alone – 4000 K
– 60° medium optics – Class I – IP66 –
Graphite grey – ATEX version
220/240 V
50/60 Hz
Medium 60° 110 W 8 LED 4000 K
II 3G Ex nR IIC T4 Gc
II 3D Ex tc IIIC T100°C Dc  IP66
+5°C ≤ Ta ≤ +35°C
GWS4044GSA
SMART [4] HB 4+4L – Stand-alone – 4000 K
– 100° diffused optics – Class I – IP66 –
Graphite grey – ATEX version
220/240 V
50/60 Hz
Diffused 100° 110 W 8 LED 4000 K
II 3G Ex nR IIC T4 Gc
II 3D Ex tc IIIC T100°C Dc  IP66
+5°C ≤ Ta ≤ +35°C